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Conf/Assn Title Website Coordinator mailto:
ACC Atlantic Coast Conference https://www.theacc.com/index.aspx? Dennis Hennigan = dhennigan@theacc.org
path=football
AAC American Athletic Conference https://www.theamerican.org/ Bryan Platt bjplatt@fedex,com
archives.aspx?sport_id=3
CAA Colonial Athletic Association https://caasports.com/archives.aspx? Bruce Williams bwsj99@gmail.com
ath=football
vy Ivy League https://ivyleague.com/splash.aspx? Jeff Cooney jcooney229@aol.com
id=splash_2
Patriot Patriot League http://www.patriotleague.org/
archives.aspx?sport_id=3
NE10 North East 10 Conference https://www.zebraweb.org/sec/ne-10/ Chris Smith 303smithchris@gmail.com
http://www.northeast10.org
NCGOA Northeast Collegiate Gridiron Officials https://www.zebraweb.org/sec/cip/ Ryan Flynn rflynn01@verizon.net
Association
NCGOA-ECFC Eastern Collegiate Football Conference  http://
www.easterncollegiatefootball.com/
landing/index
NCGOA-NESCAC New England Small College Athletic https://www.nescac.com/landing/index
Conference
NCGOA-NEWMAC New England Women’s and Men’s http://newmacsports.com/sports/fball/
Athletic Conference index
NCGOA-CCC Commonwealth Coast Conference http://www.cccathletics.com/sports/ Dave Carter dacsept9@aol.com
fball/index
NCGOA-MSCAC Massachusetts State Collegiate Athletic | https://www.mascac.com/sports/fball/
Conference index
ACFOA American College Football Officials Mark Mesnick mmes964331@aol.com

Association
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ECFOA Eastern Collegiate Football Officials https://www.zebraweb.org/sec/ecfoa/ Milt Halstead ecfoamilt@verizon.net
Association Dennis H Crim crimecfoa@msn.com
ECFOA-MAC Middle Atlantic Conference https://mascac.org John Shigo beer54js@pdt.net
ECFOA-NEC North East Conference https://northeastconference.org/ Milt Halstead ecfoamilt@verizon.net
index.aspx?=path=fball&
ECFOA-NJAC New Jersey Athletic Conference https://njacsports.com Henry Wimberg  hjwcpa@aol.com
ECFOA-PSAC Pennsylvania State Athletic Conference | https://psacsports.org/index.aspx? Dennis H Crim dcrim11@yahoo.com
path=football& Dan Carr dancarr@comcast.com
NEFOC Northeast Football Officials Consortium | https://www.nefoc.org/wp-content/ Bill Schuster ump129@gmail.com
uploads/2018/04/NEFOC-
Application.pdf
NEFOC-E8 Empire 8 https://empire8.com/index.aspx?
path=football
NEFOC-LL Liberty League https://libertyleagueathletics.com/
index.aspx?path=football
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